

GAHC010242322025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Death Sentence Ref./2/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

VERSUS

RISHAB DAS
SON OF LATE SATISH CH. DAS, GANDHINAGAR WARD NO. 16, BARPETA

Advocate for the Petitioner : PP, ASSAM,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/185/2025

RISHAB DAS
SON OF LATE SATISH CH. DAS
GANDHINAGAR WARD NO. 16
BARPETA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

For the petitioner : Mr. R.R. Kaushik, Addl. P.P., Assam

For the respondent : Mr. A. Ahmed, Advocate
(Amicus in Crl. Appl. (J)
185/2025)
Mr. K. Agarwal,
Senior Advocate/Amicus

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

19-03-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

Let the Death Sentence Reference along with the jail appeal be listed for final hearing on **25.03.2026** at **3-00 P.M.**

The names of the learned counsel for the parties, including the Amicus must be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant