

GAHC010242322025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Death Sentence Ref./2/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

VERSUS

RISHAB DAS
SON OF LATE SATISH CH. DAS, GANDHINAGAR WARD NO. 16, BARPETA

Advocate for the Petitioner : PP, ASSAM, MR. R R KAUSHIK, APP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A AHMED, AMICUS CURIAE, MR K AGARWAL, AMICUS CURIAE

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/185/2025

RISHAB DAS
SON OF LATE SATISH CH. DAS
GANDHINAGAR WARD NO. 16
BARPETA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

For the petitioner : Mr. K. Gogoi, P.P., Assam
Assisted by Ms. N.N. Sharma,
Advocate
(for the respondent in Jail Appeal)

For the respondent : Mr. K. Agarwal,
Senior Advocate/Amicus Curiae
Assisted by Ms. P. Neog, Advocate

Mr. A. Ahmed, Advocate

(Amicus Curiae in Jail Appeal)

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

26-03-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

Arguments heard.

Judgment is reserved.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant